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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[FOLLOW UP] ADVANCE COPY: CONDUCT OF NIMCAP YEAR END ASSESSMENT AND
STRATEGIC PLANNING WORKSHOP, DEC. 7-9, METRO MANILA

1 message

BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> Tue, Oct 11, 2022 at 2:02 PM
To: cddregion3@gmail.com, Coastal Resources and Foreshore Management DENR 3 <crfms.denr3@gmail.com>,
jleholongbayan@yahoo.com, cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph, CDD CRFMS <denr4acrfms@gmail.com>, CDD CALABARZON
<cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, CRFMS DENR5 <crfms5@gmail.com>, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, "DENR Regional
Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, DENR XI CRFMS <denrxi.crfms@gmail.com>,
denrcmmd12@gmail.com, CRFMS12 CMEMP <cmemp.denr12@gmail.com>, CRFMS-13 <crfscaraga@yahoo.com>, DENR R2
NSMNP Cherish Holongbayan <cherishgalamay@gmail.com>, dequillarachelann@gmail.com, ayi_pligz@yahoo.com,
cmmd.denr1@gmail.com, denr1ored@yahoo.com, Cmmd Denr <cmmd_denr1@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>,
COASTAL MARINE ECOSYSTEMS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM <crfmsr02@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA - CDD
<cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>, denr.rdmimaropa@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Agos CDD <denr6.cmemp@gmail.com>, denrcddr6@gmail.com, DENR R6 Livino Duran
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, Emelyn Penaranda <emelyn_penaranda@yahoo.com>, denr6.cmemp2@gmail.com, lorilla.danilo@yahoo.com,
Laverna Jade Siarot <ljasiarot@gmail.com>, Coastal Marine <cmemp7@gmail.com>, almariokaabay@gmail.com,
cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, CDD-CRFMS Rehiyion diyes <crfms.10@gmail.com>, DENR-NCR Justin de Ramos
<jderamos.denr@gmail.com>, CRFMS Report <crfms.ncr2017@gmail.com>
Cc: John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Dan Louie Bernabe
<danlouie.bernabe@bmb.gov.ph>, Allan Felix <denrbmb.allanfelix@gmail.com>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<hiyas.crisostomo@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear All, 


Good day!

In preparation for the NIMCAP Year End on December 7-9, 2022, Metro Manila. May we kindly follow up to register through this
link: https://tinyurl.com/NIMCAPYearEnd2022 on or before October 12, 2022. For the preparation of logistics. For your 
appropriate action. Thank you very much!

Best,

-- 

Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207
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